
1 
 

RESULTS OF TENDER   

No. CW05 LOT 1 - CW05/1 - CONSTRUCTION OF JOB CENTRE FOR ROGUN CITY - RRS REGION       

PROJECT NAME:  

SKILLS AND EMPLOYABILITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (SEEP), GRANT 0714-TAJ (SF) 

Bids were opened and read out on 11 May 2022 at 15:05 in the building of the State Committee on 

Investments and State Property Management of the Republic of Tajikistan by the Bid Opening 

Committee in the presence of representatives of bidders. The names of bidders, bid prices, the 

presence or absence of a bid security and its amount were read out and recorded.  

Table 1. Summary information on the bidders and prices   

Name of bidder Bid price at opening 

Arithmetical 

errors and 

corrections 

Corrected bid 

price 
Discounts 

Corrected/Discounte

d bid price  

Bidder No.1 - LLC “Iqlimi 

Sof” in JV with LLC 

“Samar-SN” (Rep. of 

Tajikistan)  

US$ 2,999,383.0 --------- --------- 
___ 

_____ US$ 2,999,383.0 

Bidder No.3 - LLC “Stroy-

Center” (Rep. of Tajikistan) US$ 3,403,012.64 -------- 
---------- ___ _____ 

US$ 3,403,012.64 

Bidder No.5 - China 

Railway 16th Bureau 

Group (PRC)  
US$ 10,230,661.02 _____ 

_______ 3%1 _____ 
US$ 10,230,661.02  

Bidder No.6 - Zhenjiang 

No.2 Construction 

Engineering Co., Ltd 

(PRC)  

US$ 7,551,209.65 _____ 
_______ ___ _____ 

US$ 7,551,209.65 

1 The offered 3% conditional discount with the following methodology “for any of lot 1 and lot 2, If the advance payment which is 15% of the Accepted Contract 

Amount according to Section 8 PCC, can be increased to 30% of the Accepted Contract Amount, the price of the corresponding lot can be reduced by 3%” has not 

been considered by the Bid Evaluation Committee. 

 

Table 2. Rejected bids and reasons for rejection    

 Name of Bidder  Description   

1 
Bidder No.3 - LLC 
“Stroy-Center” (Rep. of 
Tajikistan)  

The submitted bid was complete and met the qualification requirements. 
However, the offered bid price is 5.3% higher than the estimated cost for 
this lot and 13.4% higher than the offered bid price of bidder No.1.  
Thus, this bid has not been considered further.  

2 
Bidder No.5 - China 
Railway 16th Bureau 
Group (PRC)  

The submitted bid was complete and met the qualification requirements. 
However, the offered bid price is 216.6% higher than the estimated cost 
for this lot and 241.1% higher than the offered bid price of bidder No.1.  
Thus, this bid has not been considered further.  

3 

Bidder No.6 - Zhenjiang 
No.2 Construction 
Engineering Co., Ltd 
(PRC)  

The submitted bid was complete and met the qualification requirements. 
However, the offered bid price is 133.7% higher than the estimated cost 
for this lot and 151.7% higher than the offered bid price of bidder No.1.  
Thus, this bid has not been considered further. 

 

 



2 
 

Substantially responsive and lowest evaluated bid  

Based on the results of preliminary and detailed evaluation of the submitted bids, the lowest 

evaluated substantially responsive bid is the one submitted by Bidder No. 1 - LLC “Iqlimi Sof” in JV 

with LLC “Samar-SN” (Rep. of Tajikistan) and the contract has been awarded to this bidder with a 

total evaluated bid price of US$ 2,999,383.0. The contract duration is 547 calendar days.   



1 
 

РЕЗУЛЬТАТЫ ТЕНДЕРА   

№ CW05 ЛОТ 1 – CW05/1 - СТРОИТЕЛЬСТВО ЦЕНТРА РАЗВИТИЯ НАВЫКОВ В ГОРОДЕ РОГУН - РРП       

НАЗВАНИЕ ПРОЕКТА:    

УЛУЧШЕНИЕ ПРОФЕССИОНАЛЬНЫХ НАВЫКОВ И ВОЗМОЖНОСТЕЙ ТРУДОУСТРОЙСТВА,  

ГРАНТ 0714-TAJ (SF) 

Тендерные предложения были вскрыты и зачтены 11 мая 2022 года в 15:05 в здании 

Государственного комитета по инвестициям и управлению государственным имуществом 

Республики Таджикистан Комиссией по вскрытию предложений в присутствии представителей 

участников торгов. Названия участников торгов, цены предложений, наличие или отсутствие 

тендерной гарантии и ее сумма были оглашены и записаны.  

Таблица 1. Сводная информация об участниках торгов и предложенных ценах   

Название участника 

торгов 

Цена тендерного 

предложения при 

вскрытии  

Арифметическ

ие ошибки и 

исправления  

Скорректирова

нная цена 

предложения 

Скидки  

Скорректированн

ая / 

дисконтированна

я цена 

предложения 

Участник торгов №1 - 

Совместное предприятие 

между ООО “Иклими 

Соф” и ООО “Самар-СН” 

(Республика 

Таджикистан)  

US$ 2,999,383.0 ------ --------- 
___ 

_____ US$ 2,999,383.0  

Участник торгов №3 - 

ООО “Строй-Центр” 

(Республика 

Таджикистан)    

US$ 3,403,012.64  ------ 
---------- ___ _____ 

US$ 3,403,012.64  

Участник торгов №5 - 

China Railway 16th 

Bureau Group (КНР)  

US$ 
10,230,661.02 

_____ 
_______ 3%1 _____ US$ 

10,230,661.02 

Участник торгов №6 - 

Zhenjiang No.2 

Construction Engineering 

Co., Ltd (КНР)  

US$ 7,551,209.65 _____ 
_______ ___ _____ 

US$ 7,551,209.65 

1 Предлагаемая условная скидка в размере 3% по следующей методике «для любого из лотов 1 и 2, если авансовый платеж, который составляет 15% от 

принятой суммы контракта в соответствии с разделом 8 СУК, может быть увеличен до 30% от принятой суммы контракта, то цена соответствующего лота 

может быть снижена на 3%» не рассматривалась Комиссией.  

 Таблица 2. Отклоненные тендерные предложения и причины отклонения     

 Название участника 
торгов   

Описание  

1 

Участник торгов №3 - 
ООО “Строй-Центр” 
(Республика 
Таджикистан)    

Представленное тендерное предложение было полным и 
соответствовало квалификационным требованиям. Однако 
предложенная цена предложения на 5,3% выше расчетной 
стоимости данного лота и на 13,4% выше предложенной цены 
участника торгов №1. 
Таким образом, данное предложение в дальнейшем не 
рассматривалось.  

2 Участник торгов №5 - Представленное тендерное предложение было полным и 



2 
 

China Railway 16th 
Bureau Group (КНР)  

соответствовало квалификационным требованиям. Однако 
предложенная цена предложения на 216,6% выше расчетной 
стоимости данного лота и на 241,1% выше предложенной цены 
участника торгов №1. 
Таким образом, данное предложение в дальнейшем не 
рассматривалось. 

3 

Участник торгов №6 - 
Zhenjiang No.2 
Construction 
Engineering Co., Ltd 
(КНР)  

Представленное тендерное предложение было полным и 
соответствовало квалификационным требованиям. Однако 
предложенная цена предложения на 133,7% выше расчетной 
стоимости данного лота и на 151,7% выше предложенной цены 
участника торгов №1. 
Таким образом, данное предложение в дальнейшем не 
рассматривалось.  

 

 

Тендерное предложение, существенно соответствующее требованиям и с наименее 

оцененной ценой   

По результатам предварительной и детальной оценки представленных предложений, был 

сделан вывод, что тендерное предложение, существенно отвечающее требованиям и с 

наименее оцененной ценой, было представлено участником торгов №1 - Совместное 

предприятие между ООО “Иклими Соф” и ООО “Самар-СН” (Республика Таджикистан) 

(Республика Таджикистан), и контракт был присужден данной компании на общую оцененную 

цену в 2 999 383,0 долларов США. Период исполнения Работ составляет 547 календарных 

дней.  


	Results of Tender CW05 lot 1
	Результаты тендера CW05 лот 1

